PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry Donoso	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philadelphia Retina Endowment Fund, a Pennsylvania corporation
Street Address:	9601 Milnor Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12121038
PCT Number:	US0942635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)575-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret
Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3500E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-1158 10-1160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip J. Foret

Total Attachments: 5

source=10-1158 and 10-1160#page1.tif source=10-1158 and 10-1160#page2.tif source=10-1158 and 10-1160#page3.tif

501216199 PATENT REEL: 024596 FRAME: 0463

OP \$80.00 12121038

source=10-1158 and 10-1160#page4.tif source=10-1158 and 10-1160#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL A. DELLAVECCHIA and LARRY DONOSO residing in the City of Berwyn, County of Chester, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and the City of Philadelphia, County of Philadelphia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention in a METHOD FOR OPTICALLY SCANNING OBJECTS and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon on May 15, 2008, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/121,038; and, together with the PHILADELPHIA RETINA ENDOWMENT FUND, also filed an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty based thereon on May 2, 2009, and assigned Application No. PCT/US09/42635:

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL A. DELLAVECCHIA and LARRY DONOSO are desirous of assigning to the PHILADELPHIA RETINA ENDOWMENT FUND our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, all improvements to the invention, and any patents or applications therefore which have been or may be applied for, or have issued or may issue in connection with such invention or improvements thereof; and

WHEREAS, PHILADELPHIA RETINA ENDOWMENT FUND, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an office and place of business at 9601 Milnor Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with PHILADELPHIA RETINA ENDOWMENT FUND aforesaid and for one year thereafter, in and

853666_1

Attorney Docket Nos. 10-1158

throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in

and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of

the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or

may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements

thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. We,

MICHAEL A. DELLAVECCHIA, and LARRY DONOSO, by these presents do

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PHILADELPHIA RETINA

ENDOWMENT FUND our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the

United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention

and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us

during the course of our association with the said PHILADELPHIA RETINA

ENDOWMENT FUND, and for one year thereafter, in and to said applications for

Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof, of the United

States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said

invention or any part thereof, or improvements thereon or on said application, or any

divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international

priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon

said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said PHILADELPHIA RETINA

ENDOWMENT FUND, and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of

853666 1

PATENT

REEL: 024596 FRAME: 0466

the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the PHILADELPHIA RETINA ENDOWMENT FUND and for one year thereafter, to the PHILADELPHIA RETINA ENDOWMENT FUND; and we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignees herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignees their interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with the PHILADELPHIA RETINA ENDOWMENT FUND, and its legal representatives, that we have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in the said invention has not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title in and to the invention and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

853666_1

Attorney Docket Nos. 10-1158 10-1160

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I,	MICHAEL A.	DELLAVECCHIA, has
hereunto affixed my hand and seal th	nis	day of	, 2010.
		Michael A. De	(SEAL) ellaVecchia
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	00.	
COUNTY OF	:	SS:	
Before me personally app	peared	said MICHAE	L A. DELLAVECCHIA and
acknowledged the foregoing instrumen	nt to be	his free act ar	nd deed this day of
, 2010.			
			(SEAL)
		otary	-veiro:
	IVI)	y Commission E	expires.

IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I, LARRY DONOSO, has hereunto affixed my	
hand and seal this _29day of _	Apr. , 2010.	
	LARRY DONOSO (SEAL)	
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	
COUNTY OF	: SS: :	
Before me personally	appeared said LARRY DONOSO and acknowledged the)
foregoing instrument to be h	is free act and deed this day of, 2	2010.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

853666_1

RECORDED: 06/25/2010